## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dor-O-Matic (Illinois) LLC		09/04/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
Boi o Matie (IIIIIolo) EEO		00/04/2007	COMPANY: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Schlage Lock Company
Street Address:	11819 N. Pennsylvania Street
City:	Carmel
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46032
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2092690	MIDDLE SWING

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Billie Jean Smith

Address Line 1: 100 E. Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027243-9035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Billie Jean Smith
Signature:	/billie jean smith/
Date:	03/03/2008

TRADEMARK

900100483 REEL: 003730 FRAME: 0482

Total Attachments: 2 source=C0837140#page1.tif source=C0837140#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003730 FRAME: 0483

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dor-O-Matic (Illinois) LLC, an Illinois limited liability company having an address of 7350 West Wilson Avenue, Harwood Heights, Illinois 60706 ("ASSIGNOR"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademark MIDDLE SWING and U.S. Registration No. 2,092,690 therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the aforesaid trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Schlage Lock Company, a California corporation having offices located at 11819 N. Pennsylvania Street, Carmel, Indiana 46032 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark and registration therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR has sold, transferred, and assigned and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and registration therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been duly executed by an authorized officer of ASSIGNOR.

Dated: 9/4/07	Dor-O-Matic (Illinois) LLC By: Au U い
	Name: <u>Jason Wenthe</u> Title: <u>Director, Financial Systems</u>
STATE OF INDIANA	) ) ss.
I, <u>Judy Pases</u> me this day, and acknowledg	, do hereby certify that the above-mentioned person appeared before ed that this Assignment was signed and delivered as the free and on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so, for the
	under my hand and seal this <u>I</u> day of <u>Jeplandee</u> 2007

TRUDY POORE Hendricks County My Commission Expires June 29, 2014

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003730 FRAME: 0484

Dated: 9/4/07	By Rock Company Name: Richard M. Goldsbury Title: President, Schlage Lock Company
STATE OF INDIANA ) COUNTY OF Horsellox )	8S.
The state of the s	ertify that the above-mentioned person appeared before gnment was signed and delivered as the free and dentified corporation with authority to do so, for the
Given under my hand	and seal this 4 th day of totanties, 2007
TRUDY POORE Rosery Hendricks County sea My Commission Expir June 29, 2014	Notary Public

**RECORDED: 03/03/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003730 FRAME: 0485